D
L
Dia.
3 Screwdown Tabs
Dia.
2 Screwdown Tabs
Squeeze ends
 together & slide in.

	 value
(800) 346-6873mouser.com/mallory
© Copyright 2012 Mouser Electronics© Copyright 2012 Mouser Electronics
For quantities greater than listed, call for quote.
MOUSER
STOCK NO.
Mallory
Type CGS
Cap
(µF)
Case
DxL (in.)
Price Each
1 10 25
16 Volt
539-CGS16V10000 CGS103U016R2C 10000 1.375 x 2.125 14.53 12.91 11.62
539-CGS16V15000 CGS153U016R2L 15000 1.375 x 2.625 48.76 44.92 43.19
539-CGS16V17000 CGS173U016R3C 17000 1.375 x 3.125 43.29 39.87 38.35
539-CGS16V38000 CGS383U016V3C 38000 2.000 x 3.125 29.12 24.80 24.50
539-CGS16V50000 CGS503U016V3C 50000 2.000 x 3.125 32.67 29.04 26.14
539-CGS663U016V4C CGS663U016V4C 66000 2.000 x 4.125 81.91 75.45 72.57
539-CGS16V110000 CGS114U016W4C 110000 2.500 x 4.125 71.41 64.55 56.30
539-CGS16V210000 CGS214U016X5R 210000 3.000 x 5.875 112.33 99.86 89.87
25 Volt
539-CGS25V8900 CGS892U025R3C 8900 1.375 x 3.125 47.38 43.65 41.98
539-CGS103U025RC3 CGS103U025R3C 10000 1.375 x 3.125 22.33 19.02 18.80
539-CGS25V12000 CGS123U025V3C 12000 2.000 x 3.125 35.61 31.67 28.49
539-CGS25V18000 CGS183U025R4C 18000 1.375 x 4.125 16.30 13.88 13.81
539-CGS25V20000 CGS203U025V3C 20000 2.000 x 3.125 29.57 25.19 24.88
539-CGS25V47000 CGS473U025V4C 47000 2.000 x 4.125 81.62 75.20 72.31
30 Volt
539-CGS30V8000 CGS802U030R3C 8000 1.375 x 3.125 21.09 17.96 17.75
539-CGS30V30000 CGS303U030V4C 30000 2.000 x 4.125 33.86 28.84 28.49
539-CGS30V55000 CGS553U030W4C 55000 2.500 x 4.125 44.80 38.16 37.70
40 Volt
539-CGS40V2200 CGS222U040R2C 2200 1.375 x 2.125 20.32 17.31 17.10
539-CGS40V2700 CGS272U040R2C 2700 1.375 x 2.125 15.20 13.51 12.16
539-CGS40V3500 CGS352U040R2C 3500 1.375 x 2.125 19.77 16.84 16.64
539-CGS472U040R2C CGS472U040R2C 4700 1.375 x 2.125 21.09 17.96 17.75
539-CGS40V5100 CGS512U040R3C 5100 1.375 x 3.125 23.39 19.93 19.69
539-CGS40V6000 CGS602U040R3C 6000 1.375 x 3.125 22.52 19.19 18.96
539-CGS40V9000 CGS902U040R4C 9000 1.375 x 4.125 40.22 35.76 32.18
539-CGS40V11000 CGS113U040V3C 11000 2.000 x 3.125 49.17 43.70 39.33
539-CGS40V12000 CGS123U040R4C 12000 1.375 x 4.125 40.10 35.66 32.08
539-CGS40V13000 CGS133U040V4C 13000 2.000 x 4.125 27.59 23.50 23.42
539-CGS223U040V3C CGS223U040V3C 22000 2.000 x 3.125 33.26 28.33 27.99
539-CGS40V23000 CGS233U040V4C 23000 2.000 x 4.125 33.25 28.32 27.98
539-CGS40V33000 CGS333U040V4C 33000 2.000 x 4.125 39.64 33.77 33.36
539-CGS40V40000 CGS403U040W4C 40000 2.500 x 4.125 66.88 59.44 53.50
539-CGS683U040X4C CGS683U040X4C 68000 3.000 x 4.125 62.26 53.04 52.40
50 Volt
539-CGS50V1600 CGS162U050R2C 1600 1.375 x 2.125 19.77 16.84 16.64
539-CGS50V2200 CGS222U050R2C 2200 1.375 x 2.125 21.68 18.47 18.24
539-CGS50V2900 CGS292U050R3C 2900 1.375 x 3.125 24.64 20.99 20.74
539-CGS50V4100 CGS412U050R3C 4100 1.375 x 3.125 24.64 20.99 20.74
539-CGS50V5000 CGS502U050R3C 5000 1.375 x 3.125 22.03 19.58 17.60
539-CGS50V6100 CGS612U050R4C 6100 1.375 x 4.125 16.40 13.97 13.92
539-CGS50V6500 CGS652U050V3C 6500 2.000 x 3.125 32.19 27.42 27.09
539-CGS682U050R3C CGS682U050R3C 6800 1.375 x 3.125 21.94 18.92 18.69
539-CGS50V9600 CGS962U050V4C 9600 2.000 x 4.125 33.86 28.84 28.49
539-CGS50V10000 CGS103U050R4C 10000 1.375 x 4.125 26.71 22.75 22.48
539-CGS50V13000 CGS133U050V3C 13000 2.000 x 3.125 32.19 27.42 27.09
539-CGS50V15000 CGS153U050V4C 15000 2.000 x 4.125 33.17 28.26 27.92
539-CGS50V18000 CGS183U050V3C 18000 2.000 x 3.125 33.32 28.38 28.04
539-CGS50V20000 CGS203U050V4C 20000 2.000 x 4.125 34.17 29.11 28.76
539-CGS50V25000 CGS253U050W4C 25000 2.500 x 4.125 42.00 35.78 35.35
539-CGS313U050W4C CGS313U050W4C 31000 2.500 x 4.125 50.26 42.81 42.30
539-CGS50V48000 CGS483U050X4C 48000 3.000 x 4.125 71.26 60.70 59.97
539-CGS50V56000 CGS563U050X3L 56000 3.000 x 3.625 69.18 60.70 59.97
For quantities greater than listed, call for quote.
MOUSER STOCK NO.
Fig. Diameter
(in.) Description
Price Each
Unassembled Assembled 1 25
539-VR3 539-VR3A A 1.375 - 1.44 Vertical mount, 2 screwdown tabs 2.25 2.06
539-VR6 539-VR6A B 1.75 - 1.81 Vertical mount, 3 screwdown tabs 3.68 3.35
539-VR8 539-VR8A B 2 - 2.06 Vertical mount, 3 screwdown tabs 4.09 3.52
539-VR10 539-VR10A B 2.5 - 2.56 Vertical mount, 3 screwdown tabs 3.70 3.20
539-VR12 539-VR12A B 3 - 3.125 Vertical mount, 3 screwdown tabs 4.01 3.68
539-TH25 - - - - - C 1.375 - 1.44 Horizontal mount 3.02 2.73
For quantities greater than listed, call for quote.
MOUSER
STOCK NO.
Mallory
Type CGS
Cap
(µF)
Case
DxL (in.)
Price Each
1 10 25
50 Volt (Cont.)
539-CGS603U050X5C CGS603U050X5C 60000 3.000 x 5.125 118.38 105.24 94.71
75 Volt
539-CGS75V1500 CGS152U075R3C 1500 1.375 x 3.125 23.35 19.89 19.65
539-CGS75V2100 CGS212U075R3C 2100 1.375 x 3.125 46.97 43.28 41.61
539-CGS222U075R2C CGS222U075R2C 2200 1.375 x 2.125 29.19 24.86 24.26
539-CGS75V2900 CGS292U075R3C 2900 1.375 x 3.125 68.71 63.28 60.87
539-CGS75V4200 CGS422U075R4C 4200 1.375 x 4.125 45.57 40.50 36.45
539-CGS75V4800 CGS482U075V3C 4800 2.000 x 3.125 33.17 28.26 27.92
539-CGS75V10000S CGS103U075V3C 10000 2.000 x 3.125 25.81 22.95 20.65
539-CGS75V10000L CGS103U075V4C 10000 2.000 x 4.125 44.29 37.72 37.27
539-CGS75V10000 CGS103U075R3C 10000 1.375 x 3.125 69.90 64.41 61.93
539-CGS123U075V4C CGS123U075V4C 12000 2.000 x 4.125 72.82 67.10 64.54
539-CGS153U075V5L CGS153U075V5L 15000 2.000 x 5.625 38.52 32.81 32.42
539-CGS75V25000L CGS253U075W5L 25000 2.500 x 5.625 91.50 81.34 73.21
539-CGS75V25000S CGS253U075X4C 25000 3.000 x 4.125 67.58 55.54 52.66
539-CGS75V37000 CGS373U075X5L 37000 3.000 x 5.625 79.74 65.36 61.34
100 Volt
539-CGS100V1200 CGS122U100R3C 1200 1.375 x 3.125 23.16 19.73 19.49
539-CGS100V1700 CGS172U100R3C 1700 1.375 x 3.125 43.29 39.86 38.35
539-CGS100V10000 CGS103U100W4C 10000 2.500 x 4.125 47.30 40.30 39.81
539-CGS100V15000 CGS153U100X4C 15000 3.000 x 4.125 61.00 51.96 51.33
150 Volt
539-CGS150V400 CGS401U150R2C 400 1.375 x 2.125 34.05 30.28 27.24
200 Volt
539-CGS200V1000 CGS102T200R4C 1000 1.375 x 4.125 25.62 21.83 21.57
539-CGS162T200V3C CGS162T200V3C 1600 2.000 x 3.125 31.54 26.86 26.54
539-CGS200V2000 CGS202T200V4C 2000 2.000 x 4.125 34.60 30.01 29.65
539-CGS200V5400 CGS542T200X4L 5400 3.000 x 4.625 79.62 67.83 67.00
539-CGS200V7400 CGS742T200X5L 7400 3.000 x 5.625 99.81 85.02 83.99
539-CGS200V7700 CGS772T200X5L 7700 3.000 x 5.625 86.28 73.49 72.60
250 Volt
539-CGS250V200 CGS201T250R2C 200 1.375 x 2.125 22.81 19.43 19.20
539-CGS251T250R2C CGS251T250R2C 250 1.375 x 2.125 29.19 24.86 24.57
539-CGS250V550 CGS551T250R4C 550 1.375 x 4.125 20.40 18.14 16.32
539-CGS250V1200 CGS122T250V3C 1200 2.000 x 3.125 35.57 31.62 28.46
539-CGS250V6000 CGS602T250X5L 6000 3.000 x 5.625 102.87 87.63 86.57
350 Volt
539-CGS350V250 CGS251T350R3C 250 1.375 x 3.125 36.23 32.22 28.99
539-CGS350V102V4C CGS102T350V4C 1000 2.000 x 4.125 38.94 33.17 32.77
539-CGS350V3300 CGS332T350X5L 3300 3.000 x 5.625 98.55 83.95 82.93
450 Volt
539-CGS450V75 CGS750T450R2C 75 1.375 x 2.125 22.14 21.24 20.82
539-CGS450V100 CGS101T450R2C 100 1.375 x 2.125 22.04 18.78 18.55
539-CGS450V140 CGS141T450R3C 140 1.375 x 3.125 23.39 19.93 19.69
539-CGS450V170 CGS171T450R3C 170 1.375 x 3.125 53.41 49.21 47.31
539-CGS450V210 CGS211T450R4C 210 1.375 x 4.125 29.62 26.34 25.85
539-CGS450V320 CGS321T450V3C 320 2.000 x 3.125 33.25 28.32 27.98
539-CGS450V400 CGS401T450R5L 400 1.375 x 5.625 81.07 74.68 71.82
539-CGS450V450 CGS451T450V3C 450 2.000 x 3.125 38.72 32.99 32.59
539-CGS450V650 CGS651T450V4C 650 2.000 x 4.125 92.98 85.66 82.39
539-CGS450V800 CGS801T450V4L 800 2.000 x 4.625 54.65 46.56 45.99
539-CGS450V1000 CGS102T450W4C 1000 2.500 x 4.125 58.97 50.23 49.63
539-CGS450V1400 CGS142T450W5C 1400 2.500 x 5.125 71.20 60.65 59.92
539-CGS152T450X5C CGS152T450X5C 1500 3.000 x 5.125 86.61 73.78 72.88
539-CGS450V2000 CGS202T450X5C 2000 3.000 x 5.125 102.13 87.00 85.94
539-CGS450V2400 CGS242T450X5L 2400 3.000 x 5.625 115.32 98.23 97.04
539-CGS450V3300 CGS332T450X5L 3300 3.000 x 5.625 226.49 201.32 181.18
539-CGS472T450X5C CGS472T450X5C 4700 3.000 x 5.125 308.09 273.86 246.46
Mallory CGS Series Equivalents
Collins - CES Series
General Electric - 86F Series
Mepco-electra - 3186/91C and 91F Series